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4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011

4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011

Effective Offering

Term
201109

201109
201109
201109
201109

201109
201105
201105
201105
201209

4/14/2011 201209
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Unit
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
CE
CE
CE
EN

EN

PRN
2299

2465
2477
2635
2677

2026

Course Number
SOCI 590

PHIL 197
POLI 199
LING 210
LING 610

ARTH 202
CBUS 008
CBUS 009
CEGL 301
BIEN 200

BIEN 320

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Course Title
Social Conflict and Violence

FYS: Right and Wrong

FYS: Inside Political Campaigns
Introduction to Speech Science
Linguistic Field Research

Intro to Contemporary Art
Fundamentals of Org Behaviour
Intro to Entrepreneurship
Lang.forSpecPurp:Tourism Bus.
Introduction to Bioengineering

Mol, Cell & Tissue Biomech

Credit
Weight Unit
3

W www

3 Yes - see proposal
14 CEUs

14 CEUs

16 CEUs

4

Added to Programs Within

Comments/Corrections
Administering faculty
corrected to read "Arts".
Minimum Grade corrected
to read "C".

Delete course titles from
prerequisites.

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL
Delete second comma
from title in box 9.

Notes to CSO

SCTP Approved New Coursesl



4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011
4/14/2011

201209

201209

201209

201209

201209

201105
201105
201109
201109
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EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN
EN
EN
EN

2846
2847
2713
2740

BIEN 340

BIEN 350

BIEN 390

BIEN 470D1/D2

BIEN 471

FACC 210
FACC 211
CHEE 651
MECH 360

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Transp Processes:Biol Systems

Biosystems and Control

Bioengineering Laboratory

Bioengineering Design Project

Bioeng Research Project

MIAE Industrial Practicum 1
MIAE Industrial Practicum 2
Adv Biochemical Engineering
Principles of Manufacturing

3

wh OO

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

PENDING NEW DEGREE
PROGRAM APPROVAL

Yes - see proposal

Yes - see program proposal Write off received from the
Dean concerning financial
resources.
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4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

201105

201105

201105

201105

201109

201109
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LW

LW

LW

LW

LW

LW

LAWG 519

LAWG 520

LAWG 530

LAWG 531

LAWG 532

LAWG 533

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Specialized Topics in Law 9

Specialized Topics in Law 10

Specialized Topics in Law 11

Specialized Topics in Law 12

Specialized Topics in Law 13

Specialized Topics in Law 14

Effective term revised
from 201109. Prerequisite
indicated as "Completion
of first year of legal
studies." Slot status
changed to "Yes".

Effective term revised
from 201109. Slot status
changed to "Yes".

Effective term revised
from 201109. Number
revised from LAWG 531.
Slot status changed to
"Yes".

Effective term revised
from 201109. Number
revised from LAWG 532.
Slot status changed to
"Yes".

Number revised from
LAWG 533. Credit weight
revised from 1. HRS/WK
revised from 1. Slot status
changed to "Yes".

Number revised from
LAWG 534. Credit weight
revised from 3. HRS/WK
revised from 3. Slot status
changed to "Yes".
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2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

4/14/2011 201109 LW LAWG 534 Specialized Topics in Law 15 2 Number revised from
LAWG 535. Credit weight
revised from 3. HRS/WK
revised from 3.
Prerequisite indicated as
"Completion of first year of
legal studies." Slot status
changed to "Yes".

4/14/2011 201109 LW LAWG 535 Specialized Topics in Law 16 3 Number revised from
LAWG 536. Slot status
changed to "Yes".

4/14/2011 201109 LW LAWG 536 Specialized Topics in Law 17 3 Title revised. Effective
date revised from 201105.
Number revised from
LAWG 541. Credit weight
revised from 1. HRS/WK
revised from 1.
Prerequisite indicated as
"Completion of first year of
legal studies." Slot status
changed to "Yes".

4/14/2011 201109 LW LAWG 537 Specialized Topics in Law 18 3 Title revised. Effective
date revised from 201105.
Number revised from
LAWG 542. Credit weight
revised from 1. HRS/WK
revised from 1.
Prerequisite indicated as
"Completion of first year of
legal studies." Slot status
changed to "Yes".

SCTP April 14, 2011 SCTP Approved New Courses4



4/14/2011 201201
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MG

MGPO 435

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

International Business History

3

Yes - see program proposal Both teaching department
and administering faculty
should read "Desautels
Faculty of Management".
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4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011

4/14/2011
4/14/2011

4/14/2011

201109

201105

201109

201201
201109

201109
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MG

MG

MG

MG
MG

MG

ACCT 706

MRKT 709

MGPO 707

ORGB 707
MGSC 708

INSY 708

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Research Design in Accounting 3
Decision-Neuroscience 3
Intl Business and Government 3
The Use and Abuse of Power 3

Healthcare Operations Mgmt
Technology and Collaboration 3

Description revised to read
"Course is ... The second
part addresses ..."

"Topics" deleted from title.

Description revised to read
"Course ... global
environment, and examine
... standards."

Typo in description
corrected to read
"existing".
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2010-2011 ES Report 9to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number  Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO
4/14/2011 201209 AG 2448 NUTR 209 Professional Practice Stage 1B 2 Cw; O.
4/14/2011 201109 AG 2449 NUTR 322 Applied Sciences Communication 3 CW; ST.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2498 FREN 240 Atelier d'écriture poétique 3 R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2499 FREN 340 Atelier d'écriture narrative 3 R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2500 FREN 440 Atelier d'écriture dramatique 3 R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2501 FREN 461 Questions de littérature 1 3 PR; R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2502 FREN 472 Questions de littérature 2 3 PR; R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2503 FREN 498 Questions de littérature 3 3 PR; R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2504 FREN 499 Questions de littérature 4 3 PR; R.
4/14/2011 201109 AR 2509 ISLA 350 From Tribe to Dynasty 3 PR; R.
4/14/2011 201109 EN 2324 ECSE 492 Optical Communications Lab 2 CR.

4/14/2011 201109 SC 2763 MATH 111 Math for Education Students 3 D.

4/14/2011 201109 SC 2764 MATH 560 Optimization 4
4/14/2011 201109 SC 2765 MATH 577 Geometry & Topology 2 4

0

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;
CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.
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2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP Effective Offering
Meeting Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt.  Programs Affected Comments/Corrections

4/14/2011 201109 AG PLNT 315 Herbs & Medicinal Plants 3 Yes - see proposal

4/14/2011 201109 AG PLNT 458 Flowering Plant Systematics Yes - see proposal

4/14/2011 201109 AG PLNT 525 Advanced Micropropagation 3
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