SCTP Meeting Date 4/14/2011	Effective Term 201109	Offering Unit AR	PRN Course Numb 2299 SOCI 590	per Course Title Social Conflict and Violence	Credit Weight 3	Added to Programs Within Unit	Comments/Corrections Administering faculty corrected to read "Arts". Minimum Grade corrected to read "C".	Notes to CSO
4/14/2011 4/14/2011 4/14/2011	201109 201109 201109	AR AR AR	2465 PHIL 197 2477 POLI 199 2635 LING 210	FYS: Right and Wrong FYS: Inside Political Campaigns Introduction to Speech Science	3 3 3			
4/14/2011 4/14/2011	201109	AR AR	2677 LING 610 2026 ARTH 202	Linguistic Field Research	3	Vac and municipal	Delete course titles from prerequisites.	
4/14/2011 4/14/2011 4/14/2011 4/14/2011	201105 201105 201105 201105 201209	CE CE CE EN	CBUS 008 CBUS 009 CEGL 301 BIEN 200	Intro to Contemporary Art Fundamentals of Org Behaviour Intro to Entrepreneurship Lang.forSpecPurp:Tourism Bus.	3 14 CEUs 14 CEUs 16 CEUs	Yes - see proposal	DENDING NEW DECREE	
				Introduction to Bioengineering	4		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL	
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 210	Elec Circuits for Bioengineers	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL. Clarify note in rationale.	
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 290	Bioengineering Measurement Lab	4		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL Title revised. Is PHYS 142 not a real prerequisite? Why does Web registration block only apply to BIEN 200?	
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 320	Mol, Cell & Tissue Biomech	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL Delete second comma from title in box 9.	

4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 340	Transp Processes:Biol Systems	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 350	Biosystems and Control	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 360	Prob & Stats for Bioengineers	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL Brief explanation about what differentiates this proposed course from the more traditional course in "Probability and Statistics For Engineers" that is often found in the basic engineering curriculum. Should restriction(s) be indicated concerning other probability and statistics courses?
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 390	Bioengineering Laboratory	3		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 470D1/D2	Bioengineering Design Project	6		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL
4/14/2011	201209	EN	BIEN 471	Bioeng Research Project	2		PENDING NEW DEGREE PROGRAM APPROVAL
4/14/2011 4/14/2011 4/14/2011 4/14/2011	201105 201105 201109 201109	EN 28 EN 27	46 FACC 210 47 FACC 211 13 CHEE 651 40 MECH 360	MIAE Industrial Practicum 1 MIAE Industrial Practicum 2 Adv Biochemical Engineering Principles of Manufacturing	0 0 4 3	Yes - see proposal Yes - see program proposal	Write off received from the Dean concerning financial resources.

4/14/2011	201105	LW	LAWG 519	Specialized Topics in Law 9	1	Effective term revised from 201109. Prerequisite indicated as "Completion of first year of legal studies." Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011	201105	LW	LAWG 520	Specialized Topics in Law 10	1	Effective term revised from 201109. Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011	201105	LW	LAWG 530	Specialized Topics in Law 11	1	Effective term revised from 201109. Number revised from LAWG 531. Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011	201105	LW	LAWG 531	Specialized Topics in Law 12	1	Effective term revised from 201109. Number revised from LAWG 532. Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011	201109	LW	LAWG 532	Specialized Topics in Law 13	2	Number revised from LAWG 533. Credit weight revised from 1. HRS/WK revised from 1. Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011	201109	LW	LAWG 533	Specialized Topics in Law 14	2	Number revised from LAWG 534. Credit weight revised from 3. HRS/WK revised from 3. Slot status changed to "Yes".

4/14/2011 20)1109 L\	W LA	AWG 534	Specialized Topics in Law 15	2	Number revised from LAWG 535. Credit weight revised from 3. HRS/WK revised from 3. Prerequisite indicated as "Completion of first year of legal studies." Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011 20)1109 L\	W LA	\WG 535	Specialized Topics in Law 16	3	Number revised from LAWG 536. Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011 20	01109 L\	W LA	AWG 536	Specialized Topics in Law 17	3	Title revised. Effective date revised from 201105. Number revised from LAWG 541. Credit weight revised from 1. HRS/WK revised from 1. Prerequisite indicated as "Completion of first year of legal studies." Slot status changed to "Yes".
4/14/2011 20	01109 L\	W LA	AWG 537	Specialized Topics in Law 18	3	Title revised. Effective date revised from 201105. Number revised from LAWG 542. Credit weight revised from 1. HRS/WK revised from 1. Prerequisite indicated as

"Completion of first year of legal studies." Slot status

changed to "Yes".

4/14/2011	201201	MG	MGPO 435	International Business History	3	Yes - see program proposal	Both teaching department and administering faculty should read "Desautels Faculty of Management".
4/14/2011	201109	MG	BUSA 660	CEO Insights	3	Yes - see program proposal	Indicate either restriction as "Not open to students who have taken BUSA 692 (when topic was CEO Insights)" or indicate a prerequisite of "Permission of instructor".
4/14/2011	201109	MG	MGPO 645	Strategy in Context	3	Yes - see program proposal	Description revised to read "Exploring how to analyze industry structure of firms; how opportunities to them; how competitive advantage critiqued in light of empirical experience." Indicate either restriction as "Not open to students who have taken BUSA 690 (when topic was Strategy in Context)" or indicate a prerequisite of "Permission of instructor".

4/14/2011	201109	MG	MRKT 645	Winning at Brands	3	Yes - see program proposal	Description revised to read "This course isare also covered." Last sentence moved to Supplementary Information box. Indicate either restriction as "Not open to students who have taken BUSA 690 (when topic was "Winning at Brands" or indicate a prerequisite of "Permission of instructor".
4/14/2011	201109	MG	ACCT 706	Research Design in Accounting	3		Description revised to read "Course is The second part addresses"
4/14/2011	201105	MG	MRKT 709	Decision-Neuroscience	3		"Topics" deleted from title.
4/14/2011	201109	MG	MGPO 707	Intl Business and Government	3		Description revised to read "Course global environment, and examine standards."
4/14/2011 4/14/2011	201201 201109	MG MG	ORGB 707 MGSC 708	The Use and Abuse of Power Healthcare Operations Mgmt	3		
4/14/2011	201109	MG	INSY 708	Technology and Collaboration	3		Typo in description corrected to read "existing".

2010-2011 ES Report 9 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP								
Meeting	Effective	Offering						
Date	Term	Unit	PRN Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Revision Details	Comments/Corrections	Notes to CSO/DE
4/14/2011	201209	AG	2448 NUTR 209	Professional Practice Stage 1B	2	CW; O.		
4/14/2011	201109	AG	2449 NUTR 322	Applied Sciences Communication	3	CW; ST.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2498 FREN 240	Atelier d'écriture poétique	3	R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2499 FREN 340	Atelier d'écriture narrative	3	R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2500 FREN 440	Atelier d'écriture dramatique	3	R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2501 FREN 461	Questions de littérature 1	3	PR; R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2502 FREN 472	Questions de littérature 2	3	PR; R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2503 FREN 498	Questions de littérature 3	3	PR; R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2504 FREN 499	Questions de littérature 4	3	PR; R.		
4/14/2011	201109	AR	2509 ISLA 350	From Tribe to Dynasty	3	PR; R.		
4/14/2011	201109	EN	2324 ECSE 492	Optical Communications Lab	2	CR.		_
4/14/2011	201109	MG	MGPO 469	Managing Globalization	3	D.	Has the supplementary info been revised? If so, what is the current info? What is meant by "Recommended: MGCR 423?" Delete restriction info from supplementary info box.	
4/14/2011	201109	SC	2763 MATH 111	Math for Education Students	3	D.		•
4/14/2011	201109	SC	2766 MATH 437	Mathematical Meth in Biology	3	D; PR?; CR; SI.	What has been revised in the prerequisites?	
4/14/2011	201109	SC	2764 MATH 560	Optimization	4	D.		
4/14/2011	201109	SC	2765 MATH 577	Geometry & Topology 2	4	D.		

Legend: **CW**=cr.wt.; **N**=number; **T**=title; **D**=descr.; **C**=consolidation; **S**=split; **SI**=supplem. info.; **ST**=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; **PR**=prereq.; **CR**=coreq.; **R**=restrict.; **S**=slot status; **O** = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

2010-2011 ES Report 10 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

SCTP	Effective	Offering						
Meeting Date	Term	Unit	PRN	Course Number	Course Title	Cr. Wt.	Programs Affected	Comments/Corrections
4/14/2011	201109	AG		CELL 500	Tech Plant Molecular Genetics	3		Indicate affected program(s).
4/14/2011	201109	AG		CELL 501	Plant Molec Biology&Genetics	3		Indicate affected program(s).
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 315	Herbs & Medicinal Plants	3	Yes - see proposal	
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 321	Fruit Production	3		Indicate affected course - to remove
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 430	Plant Disease Epidemiology	3	Yes - see proposal	restriction. Title corrected as to what is indicated in Banner. Verify how the B.A. program is affected.
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 458	Flowering Plant Systematics	3	Yes - see proposal	
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 520	Plant Microbe Interactions	3		Indicate affected program(s).
4/14/2011	201109	AG		PLNT 525	Advanced Micropropagation	3		